Ordinance appropriating payments from Nueces County, in the amount of \$31,000, and from the City of Corpus Christi, in the amount of \$31,000.00, and San Patricio County, in the amount of \$21,000.00 in the No. 1066 Health Grants Fund, as the fiduciary agent on behalf of the Regional Health Awareness Board, for services to be provided by the Board.

## Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas:

**Section 1:** The City of Corpus Christi, the County of Nueces, and the County of San Patricio provided funding for the 2013-2014 fiscal year. The funds must be appropriated by the City of Corpus Christi as the City of Corpus Christi is the Fiduciary Agent of the Regional Health and Awareness Board and;

**Section 2:** Additionally, the City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute all documents necessary to appropriate the funds upon receipt In the amount of approximately \$83,000 from Nueces Co., the City of Corpus Christi, and San Patricio Co. to support the mission and goals of the Regional Health Awareness Board program.

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this the day of, 2014, by the following vote:		
Nelda Martinez	Chad Magill	
Carolyn Vaughn	Colleen McIntyre	
Rudy Garza	Lillian Riojas	
Brian Rosas	Mark Scott	
Lucy Rubio		

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, by the following vote:

Nelda Martinez		Chad Magill		
Carolyn Vaughn		Colleen McIntyre		
Rudy Garza		Lillian Riojas		
Brian Rosas		Mark Scott		
Lucy Rubio				
PASSED AND APPROVED, this the day of, 2015. ATTEST:				
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary		Nelda Martinez Mayor		